From: Wietgrefe, Wade (CPC)

Sent: Thursday, April 04, 2019 11:23 AM

To: White, Elizabeth (CPC); Amanda Leahy (aleahy@kittelson.com)

Cc: Poling, Jeanie (CPC); Hong, Seung Yen (CPC); Delumo, Jenny (CPC)

Subject: FW: Balboa Reservoir - Lee Ave loading operations

Attachments: Phelan Loop Motion 18153.pdf.pdf; Kragan Motion 17885.pdf; Phelan Loop project

drawings_071210.pdf

ISOEMFORWARDED: -1

As a reminder, Jeanie sent this previously. The condition starting... “All grocery store loading shall occur” section may be
something we need to discuss in relation to our conversations about Ocean.

Wade Wietgrefe, AICP, Principal Planner
Direct: 415.575.9050

From: Poling, Jeanie (CPC)

Sent: Friday, February 22, 2019 9:52 AM

To: White, Elizabeth (CPC) <elizabeth.white@sfgov.org>; Wietgrefe, Wade (CPC) <wade.wietgrefe @sfgov.org>; Amanda
Leahy <aleahy@kittelson.com>; McKellar, Jennifer (CPC) <jennifer.mckellar@sfgov.org>; Hong, Seung Yen (CPC)
<seungyen.hong@sfgov.org>; Paine, Carli (MTA) <Carli.Paine@sfmta.com>; Shahamiri, James (MTA)
<James.Shahamiri@sfmta.com>; Joe Kirchofer <Joe Kirchofer@avalonbay.com>; Nora Collins

(Nora Collins@avalonbay.com) <Nora Collins@avalonbay.com>; Kearstin Dischinger
<kdischinger@bridgehousing.com>; Joel Roos <joelr@pudco.com>; Vettel, Steve (svettel@fbm.com)
<svettel@fbm.com>; Susan Yogi <SYogi@esassoc.com>

Subject: Balboa Reservoir - Lee Ave loading operations

Hi all,
These are my action items from yesterday’s meeting.

Attached are the 2009-2010 approval motions for 1100 Ocean (“Phelan Loop Site”) and Whole Foods/1150 Ocean
(“Kragan Site”). See conditions 30-34 in the Kragan motion about loading. | also have emails etc. concerning loading
discussion from back then, if anyone wants me to forward them.

Regarding schedule, ESA is scheduled to distribute ADEIR-2 on April 29, so it would be best to have the loading
discussion folded into the transportation section by then.

Jeanie Poling

Senior Environmental Planner

San Francisco Planning Department

1650 Mission Street, Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94103
Direct: 415.575.9072 | www.sfplanning.org
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